USE 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS

BACKER BOARD AT CER.
TILE WALLS.

USE 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS
BACKER BOARD AT CER.

%" GYPSUM BOARD,
L 86w soes oF WL
1 STUDS, TAPE AND
SPACKLE ALL JOINTS

——— 2 1/2" METAL STUDS
AT 16" O.C.

S

PROVIDE WALL REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN STUDS WHERE

1 n 2 n 3 n [ 5 m 6
BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE FIRE RESISTANT JOINT BOTIOM OF STRUCTURE szm_ﬂb'_l ZOn_umm
/ / / / SYSTEM AT FIRE RATED

. N B~ \/ : : ¥ WALLS
1\ 3\ \ g N\ I UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE 1\ 1. PROVIDE FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD ON
: SEALANT AT SEALANT AT UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE SEALANT AT : ] SEALANT AT BOTH SIDES ALL WALLS INDICATED TO BE FIRE RATED.
m d BOTH SIDES OF WALL : BOTH SIDES OF WALL BOTH SIDES OF WALL CONT. SEALANT BOTH : OF WALL
: ; ; ~———— EXTEND STUDS TO g SIDES OF WALL f
___ : 3 STRUCTURE. ABOVE g 2. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FIRE RATED SEALANT AT THE
_. : SEE NOTE 15 FOR GYPSUM SEE NOTE 15 FOR GYPSUM § SEE NOTE 15 FOR GYPSUM iE METAL STUD CAP _ SEE NOTE 15 FOR GYPSUM PERIMETERS OF ALL FIRE RATED WALLS AND CHASES
‘ 1/ BOARD ABOVE CEILING Y BOARD ABOVE CEILING METAL STUD CAP : Y BOARD ABOVE CEILING 11— AS FIREBLOCKING H/ BOARD ABOVE CEILING INCLUDING THE TOP, BOTTOM AND SIDE EDGES ON
: 1 AS FIREBLOCKING Mk WHERE REQUIRED : BOTH SIDES OF WALL OF GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS.
g ; _ _ WHERE REQUIRED i
; b CEILING, SEE |l < __ ) 4l it i , 3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT TOP, SIDES, AND
i REFLECTED CLG. PLAN 11/ ReFLECED Lo, PLAN | © : 1 °| /7 ReriECid cle. PLaN ; : © \\ SUSPRIDED CELNG eocont Soans pamrmong, L AT AL NON=RATED
: : 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, r 5/8” GYPSUM BOARD, CEILING AS SCHED. ; 4. ALL WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SLEEVED AND PACKED
] TAPE AND SPACKLE ALL JOINTS CEILING AS SCHEDULED | 5 TAPE AND SPACKLE ALL JOINTS w%mm %m%mkﬁﬂmwmwp JOINTS ARTIGHT WITH SAFING INSULATION AND SEALANT.
: ; USE 1/2” CEMENTITIOUS £ USE 1/2” CEMENTITIOUS : USE 1/2" CEMENTTIOUS
i i BACKER BOARD AT CER. H X ¢ BACKER BOARD AT CER. . BACKER BOARD AT CER 5. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED, TAPED AND SEALED AT
m TILE WALLS. . : TILE WALLS. TILE WALLS . ALL LAYERED GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLATIONS.
“” : (SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16) ] (SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16) . (SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16)
; ___ : g : . 6. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF TWO-STUD SEPARATION
_ﬂ : HEAD ! ¢ ¥ 3 BETWEEN OUTLET BOXES AND OTHER PENETRATIONS
__ ._ : OCCURRING AT OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALLS.
L N 54" GYPSUM BOARD, HEAD HEAD A\ HEAD HEAD HEAD

BOTH SIDES OF MTL. VA 7. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER WALL BOARD

STUDS, TAPE AND FINISH TILE , FINISH TILE 2 LAYERS OF AT ALL WET AREAS SUCH AS TOILETS,

SPACKLE ALL JOINTS 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, . JANITOR CLOSETS ETC.
mVAm WHERE SCHEDULED Y. TPE AND SPACKLE ALL JOINTS : (WHERE SCHEDULED)

(SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16)

3%/5" METAL STUDS
AT 16" 0.C.

WALL FINISH
AS SCHEDULED

PLAN

WALL BASE
AS SCHEDULED

CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
AND SIDES OF WALL,
BOTH SIDES OF WALL

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

TOP OF FLOOR SLAB

.47 o[ BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

(1) 1 HR. FIRE RATED PER UL DESIGN U465
(SP) SMOKE PARTITION
-

STC-40 USG-860808

> W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT ONE SIDE (SEE PLANS)

m W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT BOTH SIDES (SEE PLANS)

——— 3 5/8" METAL STUDS
AT 16" 0.C.

3" MIN. SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET
FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

PLAN

" SCHEDULED
WALL BASE

EEEN

T i

- : SEALANT AT FLOOR AND SIDE
WALLS, BOTH SIDES OF WALL

T~

% SCHEDULED
& ¥ FINISH FLOOR

1t BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED BASE
(1) 1 HR. FIRE RATED PER UL DESIGN U465

ADD 3" MIN THERMAL BATTS FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
(SP) SMOKE PARTITION

2 STC—48, USG: SA-800422 OWENS: WO 3582
2A W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT ONE SIDE (SEE PLANS)
2B W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT BOTH SIDES

* SEE NOTE 17

TILE WALLS.
(SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16)

3 5/8" METAL STUDS
AT 16" 0.C.

WALL FINISH
AS SCHEDULED

PLAN

WALL BASE
AS SCHEDULED

CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
AND SIDES OF WALL,
BOTH SIDES OF WALL

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

\|._.o_U OF FLOOR SLAB

BASE

Pt

1/4" MAX.

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

3

w> W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT
ONE SIDE (SEE PLANS)

R AR M

: ——— 6" METAL STUDS
2 : AT 16” 0.C.

A

3" MIN. SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET
FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

AT

R

PLAN

| — SCHEDULED
WALL BASE

SEALANT AT FLOOR AND SIDE
WALLS, BOTH SIDES OF WALL

S~ it T aw et
e S T e

SCHEDULED
, FINISH FLOOR

BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED BASE
(1) 1 HR. FIRE RATED PER UL DESIGN U465

ADD 3" MIN THERMAL BATTS FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
(SP) SMOKE PARTITION

b. STC-48, USG: SA—800422 OWENS: WO 3582

b.> W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT ONE SIDE (SEE PLANS)

4B v/ screoulen e AT BOTH SIDES

* SEE NOTE 17

(SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16)

3% METAL STUDS
AT 16” 0.C.

WALL FINISH
AS SCHEDULED

H PLAN

WALL BASE
AS SCHEDULED

CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
AND SIDES OF WALL,
BOTH SIDES OF WALL

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

TOP OF FLOOR SLAB
-

2

;07w [ BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):

(1) 1 HR. FIRE RATED PER UL DESIGN U419

(2) TWO—HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U411
(SP) SMOKE PARTITION

S)

m> SAME AS 5, ADD 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKETS FULL HEIGHT OF WALL, FRICTION FIT
WITHIN WALL CAVITY
STC 55-59  NRCC 818-NV

* SEE NOTE 17

——— 2 1/2" MTL. CROSS

BRACING AT 48"
VERTICALLY.

FINISH TILE OVER 1/2"
CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD
WHERE SCHEDULED)
UL RATING U442)

HR. RATING

PLAN

—— 3" MIN. SOUND
ATTENUATION BLANKETS

FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
WHERE SCHEDULED

- —— SCHEDULED
WALL BASE

SEALANT AT FLOOR AND SIDE
WALLS, BOTH SIDES OF WALL

SCHEDULED
FINISH FLOOR

BASE

R

4

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

(

(

1) 1 HR. FIRE RATED PER UL DESIGN U420
SP) SMOKE PARTITION

m STC-48, USG: SA-800422 OWENS: WO 3582

m> W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT ONE SIDE (SEE PLANS)
mw W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT BOTH SIDES

* SEE NOTE 17

w

10

"

12

13

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

REQUIRED BY INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK AND/OR
WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES

PROVIDE BACKING FOR ITEMS SUCH AS TOILET
ACCESSORIES, TOILET PARTITIONS, DOOR STOPS,
DOOR BUMPERS, WALL RAILS, HAND RAILS, ETC.

PROVIDE 18 GA. OR HEAVIER METAL STUDS AT
ALL QUTSIDE CORNERS OF CORRIDOR WALLS.

FOR EXTERIOR WALL DETAILS SEE WALL SECTIONS
AND ASSOCIATED DETAILS.

SEE WALL SECTIONS, ELEVATIONS, DETAILS,
ETC., FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
INTERIOR PARTITIONS.

PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING IN CONCEALED SPACES QOF STUDS
AND PARTITIONS, IN FURRED SPACES AT CEILINGS AND
FLOOR LEVELS, AND AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS
OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND SIMILAR
FEATURES, TO LIMIT THE MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF ANY
CONCEALED SPACE TO 8'-0".

PROVIDE ABUSE RESISTANT G.W.B. AT INTERIOR OF

CORRIDORS, DINING/ CAFETERIA, STARWELLS AND SERVICE
ELEVATOR VESTIBULES.

GYPSUM WALL BOARD USED ABOVE CEILING IS NOT
REQUIRED TO BE V.H.I. OR ABUSE RESISTANT, BUT MUST
COMPLY WITH APPROPRIATE FIRE RATING.

20 GA. STUDS (MIN.) TO BE USED AT ALL AREAS WHEN
ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED

PROVIDE SECOND (ADDITIONAL) LAYER OF GYP BOARD TO
FORM 4" WIDE REVEALS AS INIDCATED ON INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS, AT PARTITIONS 2, 3, 4, 5, 15 AND 16 (BUT
NOT LIMITED TO) AND ANY OTHER PARTITION SHOWN ON
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS THAT SHOWS REVEALS. PROVIDE
REVEAL MOLDINGS AS DESCRIBED ON SPECS.

PROVIDE INDEPENDENT METAL STUD FRAMING (CONNECTION
AT HEAD AND BASE) AT FULL HEIGHT, INSULATED WALL TO
ISOLATE BETWEEN STAFF DINING AND FIRING RANGE
MECHANICAL CHASE
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TOWN OF SURFSIDE
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9301 Collins Avenue, Surfside, Florida 33154
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SPILLIS CANDELA DMJM

800 DOUGLAS ENTRANCE, SUITE 200

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

T. 305-444-4691 F: 305-447--3580
www.spilliscandeladmjm.com

FLORIDA LICENSE AA0003298

CONSULTANTS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

SAVINO & MILLER DESIGN STUDIO

12345 NE 6TH AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORDA 33161
Tel: (305) 892-9082  Fax: (305) 895-9083

ESTIMATING CONSULTANT
CMS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES

10 FARWAY ORNE SUTE 301 DEERRELD BEACH, FL 33441
Tel: (954) 481-1611  Fox: (954) 427-3142

COASTAL CONTRUCTION
EDC CORPORATION

2455 SW 27TH AVENUE , MAML, FLORDA 33145
Tel: (305) 858-8100  Fox: (305) 858-4760

FOOD SERVICES CONSULTANT
SYSTEMS DESIGN INTERNATIONAL
110 EAST BROWARD BOULEVARD  FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301
Tel. (954) 315-3855  Fax: (954) 208-9018
POOL CONSULTANT
AQUADYNAMICS, INC.

5000 SW 75TH AVE. SUTE 203, MIAM, FLORDA 33155
Tel: (305) 667-8975  Fax: (305) 662-1002

LEED CONSULTANT
SPINNAKER GROUP, INC.

501 SPINNAKER, WESTON, FL. 33326
Tel: (954) 347-0967  Fax: (954) 217-3614

REGISTRATION

\l/

|ﬂ UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

——— EXTEND STUDS TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

METAL STUD CAP
L~ AS FIREBLOCKING
£ WHERE REQUIRED

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

—r—

HEAD

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD,
/\/ TAPE AND SPACKLE ALL JOINTS
USE 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS
BACKER BOARD AT CER.
] TILE WALLS.
| (SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16)

2 3 5/8" METAL STUDS
4 AT 16" 0O.C.

WALL FINISH
w AS SCHEDULED

VvV PLAN

f WALL BASE
: AS SCHEDULED

: CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
' AND SIDES OF WALL,
BOTH SIDES OF WALL

FINISH FLOOR
: AS SCHEDULED

TOP OF FLOOR SLAB

e BASE

1/4” MAX.

L
\

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

7

N> W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT
ONE SIDE (SEE PLANS)

CONT. SEALANT
CONT. "J” RUNNER

OPENING IN STRUCTURE
WHERE OCCURRING

CEILING AS SCHED.

HEAD

2 LAYERS OF

%" GYPSUM BOARD,
——— EXTEROR SDE OF WL

1 STUDS, TAPE AND

| SPACKLE ALL JOINTS

(SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 16)

‘_ == =
2'/y" "C—H" STUDS
- AT 16" 0.C.

1" GYPSUM LINER
PANEL ON INTERIOR
SIDE OF STUDS
WALL FINISH

AS SCHEDULED

H PLAN

—— CONT. "J" RUNNER

WALL BASE
AS SCHEDULED

CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
AND SIDES OF WALL

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

\|ﬁov OF FLOOR SLAB

—— EDGE OF FLOOR OPENING
WHERE OCCURRING

BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(2) TWO-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U438

8

m> SAME AS 10, ADD i\w.. SOUND ATTENUATION

BLANKETS FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

FIRE RESISTANT JOINT
A SYSTEM AT FIRE RATED
| WALLS

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

CONT. COMPRESSIBLE
FILLER MATERIAL

— WALL TOP ANCHORS
AT 4-0" 0.C.

FILL SOUD WITH GROUT

CEILING AS SCHED.

|| _——— MASONRY JOINT
] » REINFORCEMENT AT 16" 0.C.

HEAD

W CONCAVE JOINTS AT
EXPOSED MASONRY
WALL CONDITION

" C.M.U.
s CLASSIFICATION D=2
w/ OR 2—HR. RATING)

WALL FINISH
AS SCHEDULED

. PLAN

WALL BASE
AS SCHEDULED

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

|\|Ho_u OF FLOOR SLAB

el T BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):

(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

(1) ONE-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U905
(2) TWO-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U305

NOTE: SIMILAR CONDITION APPLY TO CONCRETE WALL

9

FIRE RESISTANT JOINT
SYSTEM AT FIRE RATED
WALLS

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

— CONT. COMPRESSIBLE
FILLER MATERIAL

— WALL TOP ANCHORS
AT 4-0" 0.C.

& FILL SOLID WITH GROUT

[ | [ | /! CEILING AS SCHED.

MASONRY  JOINT
REINFORCEMENT AT 16" 0.C.

- ] HEAD

" CM.U.
CLASSIFICATION D=2
OR 2-HR. RATING)

Ei A A

CONCAVE JOINTS AT

EXPOSED MASONRY
WALL CONDITION

NS
T
i3 Aess

CEMENT PLASTER
ONE SIDE OF WALL

PLAN

WALL FINISH
AS SCHEDULED

WALL BASE
AS SCHEDULED

CONT. SEALANT

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

TOP OF FLOOR SLAB

BASE

A

e

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):

(-) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

(1) ONE-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U905
(2) TWO—-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U905

NOTE: SIMILAR CONDITION APPLY TO CONCRETE WALL

10

FIRE RESISTANT JOINT
SYSTEM AT FIRE RATED
WALLS

|
/| UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

CONT. COMPRESSIBLE
FILLER MATERIAL

WALL TOP ANCHORS
AT 40" 0.C.

FILL SOLID WITH GROUT

6"

CEILING AS SCHED.

METAL FURRING CHANNEL
BET. VERT. FURRING AS
FIREBLOCKING WHERE
REQUIRED

MASONRY JOINT
REINFORCEMENT AT 16" 0.C.

HEAD

CEMENT PLASTER

" CM.U.
CLASSIFICATION D=2
OR 2-HR. RATING)

5/8" GW.B. TAPE & SPACKLE
ALL JOINTS USE 1/2"
CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD
AT CERAMIC TILE WALLS

(SEE NOTES 14, 15 AND 18)

PLAN

7/ METAL FURRING
CHANNELS AT 16” 0.C.

WALL FINISH
AS SCHEDULED

.. _ WALL BASE

H AS SCHEDULED
— | CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
| AND SIDES OF WALL,
| BOTH SIDES OF WALL
= FINISH FLOOR
= O} \ AS SCHEDULED

TOP OF FLOOR SLAB

< d

a \\|
.uww.__.abfzkw,mw BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):

(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

(1) ONE-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U905
(2) TWO-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U905

NOTE: SIMILAR CONDITION APPLY TO CONCRETE WALL

1

[ 1
] //| UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

CONT. SEALANT

A| EXTEND GYP. BD. TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

: METAL FURRING CHANNEL
il — BET. VERT. FURRING

A AS FIREBLOCKING

| WHERE REQUIRED

CEILING AS SCHED.

| HEAD

RIGID BD. INSULATION, R=7 MIN.

FACE OF C.LP. CONC.
OR MASONRY WALL

ALL JOINTS USE A\N_, CEMENTITIOUS
BACKER BOARD AT CER.

TILE WALLS. (SEE NOTES

14, 15 AND 16) AT 9A ONLY

1-1/2" METAL Z-FURRING
CHANNELS AT 16" 0.C.

WALL FINISH
AS SCHEDULED

PLAN

WALL BASE
AS SCHEDULED

CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
AND SIDES OF WALL,
BOTH SIDES OF WALL

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

3 TOP OF FLOOR SLAB

~
o

et BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

12

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, TAPE AND SPACKLE
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SHEET TITLE

WALL TYPES

@ > SAME AS 13, ADD MASONRY FILL INSULATION SAME AS 14, ADD MASONRY FILL INSULATION SAME AS 15. ADD MASONRY FILL INSULATION
ALL CELLS, FULL HEIGHT OF WALL L_O;P ALL CELLS, FULL HEIGHT OF WALL : W/ SCHEDULED TILE AT
L_L_sP ALL CELLS, FULL HEIGHT OF WALL AN> ONE SIDE (SEE PLANS) > @ ._ O._
« SEE NOTE 18 L_Ow SAME AS 14, ADD CEMENT PLASTER BOTH SIDES + SEE NOTE 17 .
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